Appendix A Current Tariff of Rates and Charges

Current Tariff Rates and Charges
Effective and Implementation Date May 1, 2010

Residential

Monthly Service Charge

Smart Meter Rate Rider

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011

Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Special Purpose Charge - effective until April 30, 2011

Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)

General Service Less Than 50 kW

Monthly Service Charge

Smart Meter Rate Rider

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011

Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)

General Service 50 to 4,999 kW

Monthly Service Charge

Smart Meter Rate Rider

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011

Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate - Interval Metered

Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate -
Interval Metered

Wholesale Market Service Rate

per kWh
per kWh
per kWh
per kWh
per kWh
per kWh
per kWh
per kWh

per kWh
per kWh
per kWh
per kWh
per kWh
per kWh
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per kW
per kW
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per kW
per kW

per kW
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12.59
1.00
0.0142
(0.0002)
(0.0013)
0.0061
0.0051
0.0004
0.0052
0.0013
0.25

29.27
1.00
0.0091
(0.0001)
(0.0016)
0.0057
0.0045
0.0052
0.0013
0.25

289.64
1.00
1.6052
(0.0171)
(0.5778)
2.0071
1.6556
2.5738

2.3070
0.0052



Rural Rate Protection Charge
Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)

General Service 50 - 4,999 kW (Co-Generation)

Monthly Service Charge

Smart Meter Rate Rider

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011

Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)

Standby Power - APPROVED ON AN INTERIM BASIS
Contracted kW per Month

Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011

Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011

Large Use

Monthly Service Charge

Smart Meter Rate Rider

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011

Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate - Interval Metered

Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate -
Interval Metered

Wholesale Market Service Rate
Rural Rate Protection Charge
Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)

Unmetered Scattered Load

Monthly Service Charge

Distribution Volumetric Rate

Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011

Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate

Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate

Rural Rate Protection Charge

Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)

London Hydro
EB-2010-0097
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per kWh
$

per kW
per kW
per kW
per kW
per kW
per kWh
per kWh

per kW
per kW
per kW

per kW
per kW
per kW
per kW

per kW
per kWh
per kWh

per kWh
per kWh
per kWh
per kWh
per kWh
per kWh
per kWh

Inc.

0.0013
0.25

2,272.27
1.00
3.9642
(0.0337)
(0.2552)
2.9712
2.4403
0.0052
0.0013
0.25

2.3733
(0.0138)
(0.2552)

20,421.99
1.00
2.2552
(0.0241)
(0.7001)
2.6365

2.3070
0.0052
0.0013

0.25

1.41
0.0117
(0.0001)
(0.0016)
0.0057
0.0045
0.0052
0.0013
0.25



Sentinel Lighting
Monthly Service Charge
Distribution Volumetric Rate
Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011
Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate
Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate
Rural Rate Protection Charge
Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)

Street Lighting
Monthly Service Charge
Distribution Volumetric Rate
Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011
Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate
Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate
Wholesale Market Service Rate
Rural Rate Protection Charge
Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)

Specific Service charges
Customer Administration

Easement Letter
Account set up charge / change of occupancy (plus credit agency costs)

Returned Cheque (plus bank charges)

Non-Payment of Account
Late Payment - per month
Late Payment - per annum
Collection of Account Charge (no disconnection)
Disconnect / Reconnect at meter - During regular hours
Disconnect / Reconnect at meter - After regular hours

Disconnect / Reconnect at pole - During regular hours

Disconnect / Reconnect at pole - After regular hours
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per kW
per kW
per kW
per kW
per kWh
per kWh

per kW
per kW
per kW
per kW
per kW
per kWh
per kWh

per
occurrence
per
occurrence
per
occurrence

%

%

per
occurrence
per
occurrence
per
occurrence
per
occurrence
per
occurrence

London Hydro Inc.
EB-2010-0097

3.10
10.0297
(0.1253)
(0.4643)

1.7697
1.4596
0.0052
0.0013

0.25

1.38
7.0355
(0.0897)
(0.2904)
1.7673
1.4578
0.0052
0.0013
0.25

15.00
30.00

15.00

1.50
19.56
10.00
35.00

185.00
185.00

415.00



Meter Interrogation Charge

Special Meter Reads

Install / Remove load control device - During regular hours

Install / Remove load control device - After regular hours
Temporary Service install & remove - overhead - no transformer
Temporary Service install & remove - underground - no transformer
Service Call - After regular hours

Specific Charge for Access to the power poles (per pole / year)

Allowances

Transformer allowance for ownership - per KW of billing demand /month
Primary metering allowance for transformer losses - applied to measured
demand and energy

Loss Factors

Total Loss Factor - Secondary Metered Customer <5000 kW
Total Loss Factor - Secondary Metered Customer >5000 kW
Total Loss Factor - Primary Metered Customer <5000 kW
Total Loss Factor - Primary Metered Customer >5000 kW
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per
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per
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occurrence

$/kW
%

London Hydro Inc.
EB-2010-0097

5.50
30.00
65.00

185.00
500.00
300.00
165.00

22.35

(0.60)

(1.00)

1.0409
1.0141
1.0305
1.0041



