## Appendix A Current Tariff of Rates and Charges

## **Current Tariff Rates and Charges Effective and Implementation Date May 1, 2010**

Residential	œ.	40.50
Monthly Service Charge Smart Meter Rate Rider	\$ \$	12.59 1.00
Distribution Volumetric Rate	φ per kWh	0.0142
Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011	per kWh	(0.0002)
Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011	per kWh	(0.0013)
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate	per kWh	0.0061
Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate	per kWh	0.0051
Special Purpose Charge - effective until April 30, 2011	per kWh	0.0004
Wholesale Market Service Rate	per kWh	0.0052
Rural Rate Protection Charge	per kWh	0.0013
Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$	0.25
General Service Less Than 50 kW	•	
Monthly Service Charge	\$	29.27
Smart Meter Rate Rider	\$ por k\\/b	1.00
Distribution Volumetric Rate Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011	per kWh	0.0091
Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011	per kWh per kWh	(0.0001) (0.0016)
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate	per kWh	0.0010)
Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate	per kWh	0.0037
Wholesale Market Service Rate	per kWh	0.0052
Rural Rate Protection Charge	per kWh	0.0013
Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$	0.25
General Service 50 to 4,999 kW	¥	0.20
Monthly Service Charge	Ф	289.64
Smart Meter Rate Rider	\$ \$	1.00
Distribution Volumetric Rate	φ per kW	1.6052
Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011	per kW	(0.0171)
Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011	per kW	(0.5778)
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate	per kW	2.0071
Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate	per kW	1.6556
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate - Interval Metered	per kW	2.5738
Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate -	•	
Interval Metered	per kW	2.3070
Wholesale Market Service Rate	per kWh	0.0052

Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)	per kWh \$	0.0013 0.25
General Service 50 - 4,999 kW (Co-Generation)  Monthly Service Charge	\$ \$	2,272.27
Smart Meter Rate Rider Distribution Volumetric Rate	•	1.00 3.9642
Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011	per kW per kW	(0.0337)
Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011	per kW	(0.0557)
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate	per kW	2.9712
Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate	per kW	2.4403
Wholesale Market Service Rate	per kWh	0.0052
Rural Rate Protection Charge	per kWh	0.0013
Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)	. \$	0.25
Standby Power - APPROVED ON AN INTERIM BASIS		
Contracted kW per Month	per kW	2.3733
Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011	per kW	(0.0138)
Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011	per kW	(0.2552)
Large Use Monthly Service Charge	\$	20,421.99
Smart Meter Rate Rider	\$	1.00
Distribution Volumetric Rate	per kW	2.2552
Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011	per kW	(0.0241)
Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011	per kW	(0.7001)
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate - Interval Metered	per kW	2.6365
Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate -		
Interval Metered	per kW	2.3070
Wholesale Market Service Rate	per kWh	0.0052
Rural Rate Protection Charge	per kWh	0.0013
Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$	0.25
Unwestered Coattored Load		
Unmetered Scattered Load	Φ.	
Monthly Service Charge	\$	1.41
Distribution Volumetric Rate	per kWh	0.0117
Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011	per kWh per kWh	(0.0001)
Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011  Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate	per kwn per kWh	(0.0016) 0.0057
Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate  Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate	per kwn per kWh	0.0057
Wholesale Market Service Rate	per kWh	0.0045
Rural Rate Protection Charge	per kWh	0.0032
Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$	0.0016
	*	0.20

Sentinel Lighting  Monthly Service Charge Distribution Volumetric Rate Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011 Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011 Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$ per kW per kW per kW per kW per kWh per kWh	3.10 10.0297 (0.1253) (0.4643) 1.7697 1.4596 0.0052 0.0013 0.25
Street Lighting  Monthly Service Charge Distribution Volumetric Rate Rate Rider for Tax Change - effective until April 30,2011 Deferral and Variance Account Rate Rider - effective until April 30,2011 Retail Transmission Rate - Network Service Rate Retail Transmission Rate - Line and Transformation Connection Service Rate Wholesale Market Service Rate Rural Rate Protection Charge Standard Supply Service - Administrative Charge (if applicable)	\$ per kW per kW per kW per kW per kWh per kWh \$	1.38 7.0355 (0.0897) (0.2904) 1.7673 1.4578 0.0052 0.0013 0.25
Specific Service charges Customer Administration		
Easement Letter	per occurrence	15.00
Account set up charge / change of occupancy (plus credit agency costs)	per occurrence per	30.00
Returned Cheque (plus bank charges)	occurrence	45.00
	0000	15.00
Non-Payment of Account		15.00
Non-Payment of Account  Late Payment - per month	%	15.00
	% %	
Late Payment - per month	% % per occurrence	1.50
Late Payment - per month  Late Payment - per annum	% per occurrence per occurrence	1.50 19.56
Late Payment - per month  Late Payment - per annum  Collection of Account Charge (no disconnection)	% per occurrence per occurrence per occurrence	1.50 19.56 10.00
Late Payment - per month  Late Payment - per annum  Collection of Account Charge (no disconnection)  Disconnect / Reconnect at meter - During regular hours	% per occurrence per occurrence per	1.50 19.56 10.00 35.00

London Hydro Inc. EB-2010-0097 Page **3** of **4** 

	per	
Meter Interrogation Charge	occurrence	5.50
	per	
Special Meter Reads	occurrence	30.00
	per	0= 00
Install / Remove load control device - During regular hours	occurrence	65.00
Install / Democratical devices - After require hours	per	405.00
Install / Remove load control device - After regular hours	occurrence	185.00
Temporary Service install & remove - overhead - no transformer	per occurrence	500.00
remporary Service install & remove - overneau - no transformer	per	300.00
Temporary Service install & remove - underground - no transformer	occurrence	300.00
Tomporary Corvice motalica remove anderground no transformer	per	000.00
Service Call - After regular hours	occurrence	165.00
	per	
Specific Charge for Access to the power poles (per pole / year)	occurrence	22.35
Allowances		
Transformer allowance for ownership - per KW of billing demand /month	\$/kW	(0.60)
Primary metering allowance for transformer losses - applied to measured	·	( /
demand and energy	%	(1.00)
Loss Factors		
Total Loss Factor - Secondary Metered Customer <5000 kW		1.0409
Total Loss Factor - Secondary Metered Customer >5000 kW		1.0141
Total Loss Factor - Primary Metered Customer <5000 kW		1.0305
Total Loss Factor - Primary Metered Customer >5000 kW		1.0041
. eta. 2000 : acto i iiiiai y motorca Gastomor y coco kiri		